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Tuesday     1:00 pm
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 170 Avg and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

8957-10484 171 59 196 171 225 592 177 769 102.00
8970-1862 199 31 215 211 227 653 93 746 78.00

241-5300 171 59 171 153 197 521 177 698 46.00
266-5491 182 48 150 166 212 528 144 672 12.00

1553-4002 191 39 161 212 182 555 117 672 12.00
263-7958 194 36 182 194 173 549 108 657

256-497 187 43 176 186 156 518 129 647
263-244 188 42 145 201 167 513 126 639

21-85264 187 43 181 146 179 506 129 635
231-1034 170 60 178 150 125 453 180 633
226-5714 202 28 155 214 167 536 84 620

9127-8933 175 55 128 188 136 452 165 617
8957-72934 171 59 118 180 141 439 177 616

226-7032 189 41 185 137 159 481 123 604

Event 
Place      Name 
1 David Moore 
2 Dennis Sandau 
3 George Barber 
4 Don Oakes 
4 Harold Allen 
6 Bill Bumbaca 
7 Rich Davis 
8 Ron Johnson 
9 Tim McIntyre 

10 Mike Akiyoshi 
11 Rick Land 
12 Bert Abrahamzon 
13 Andrew Hrindo 
14 Wiley Bobo 
15 Bill Kudenov 11-5490

160 
96 
160 
142 
160  
160 
160 
112 
160 G 
55 
96 
113 
160 
73 
160 176 54 140 139 127 406 162 568
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 169 Avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
219-394 59 164 66 181 176 214 571 198 769 102.00

9195-10901 160 159 71 171 182 182 535 213 748 78.00
263-5482 160 152 78 165 156 182 503 234 737 46.00

231-222 55 153 77 168 142 193 503 231 734 24.00
263-16851 65 156 74 171 157 174 502 222 724

227-1471 160 162 68 180 168 165 513 204 717
210-12989 59 112 118 107 114 136 357 354 711

231-443 55 143 87 117 153 156 426 261 687
250-320 65 165 65 145 173 172 490 195 685

8957-8518 160 127 103 103 128 136 367 309 676
263-2921 102 153 77 137 138 158 433 231 664

8960-4063 113 159 71 150 135 152 437 213 650
8957-73050 160 169 61 168 156 139 463 183 646

Event 
Place       Name 
1 Miguel Ferras 
2 Bob Woods 
3 Joe Young 
4 Robert Barr 
5 James Surratt 
6 Tim Hall 
7 Jerry Sabo 
8 Ken Zuckerman 
9 Mark Morris 

10 Steve Hollstrom 
11 A Emory Haworth 
12 Sam Griffis 
13 Bill Coleman 
14 Tom Herdan 8957-72985 160 G 163 67 154 147 131 432 201 633
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Official Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: Women

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

8960-3935 160 G 176 54 187 222 189 598 162 760 107.00
2867-395 160 G 152 78 122 202 184 508 234 742 73.00

2894-11420 112 G 157 73 150 167 183 500 219 719 30.00
8957-73105 160 G 135 95 142 122 158 422 285 707

8957-9425 160 W 138 92 118 150 155 423 276 699
4190-670 160 G 181 49 190 158 202 550 147 697

2900-5317 160 G 153 77 150 151 160 461 231 692
2893-888 73 G 134 96 141 108 151 400 288 688

2894-1862 102 G 146 84 136 160 136 432 252 684
4190-642 160 G 159 71 154 146 147 447 213 660

Event 
Place         Name 
1 Leslie Fouche-Munoz 
2 Chrissy Hall 
3 Kim Johnson 
4 Pu Coleman 
5 Paula Gilmore 
6 Brenda Nixon 
7 Maria Woods 
8 Carol Bobo 
9 Joyce Haworth 

10 Gloria Dorff 
11 Lila Heidemann 4190-509 160 G 159 71 127 149 160 436 213 649
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 322 Avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place        Team  
1 L. Fouche-Munoz/H. Allen 367 93 390 382 399 1171 279 1450 183.00

Leslie Fouche-Munoz 8960-3935 176 54 142 179 166 487 162 649
Harold Allen 1553-4002

160 G 
160  191 39 248 203 233 684 117 801

2 P. Gilmore/B. Bumbaca 332 128 348 363 343 1054 384 1438 99.00
Paula Gilmore 8957-9425 160 W 138 92 138 184 180 502 276 778
Bill Bumbaca 263-7958 160 194 36 210 179 163 552 108 660

3 L. Heidemann/D. Oakes 341 119 389 290 400 1079 357 1436 48.00
Lila Heidemann 4190-509 160 G 159 71 196 149 153 498 213 711
Don Oakes 266-5491 142 182 48 193 141 247 581 144 725

4 R. Barr/M. Akiyoshi 323 137 305 362 341 1008 411 1419
Robert Barr 231-222 55 153 77 133 127 180 440 231 671
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 170 60 172 235 161 568 180 748

5 T. McIntyre/D. Moore 358 102 371 335 396 1102 306 1408
Tim McIntyre 21-85264 160 G 187 43 188 176 200 564 129 693
David Moore 8957-10484 160 171 59 183 159 196 538 177 715

6 R. Land/D. Sandau 401 59 390 375 433 1198 177 1375
Rick Land 226-5714 96 202 28 223 186 247 656 84 740
Dennis Sandau 8970-1862 96 199 31 167 189 186 542 93 635

7 K. Johnson/R. Johnson 345 115 342 344 335 1021 345 1366
Kim Johnson 2894-11420 112 G 157 73 147 148 169 464 219 683
Ron Johnson 263-244 112 188 42 195 196 166 557 126 683

8 S. Griffis/B. Abrahamzon 334 126 323 316 330 969 378 1347
Sam Griffis 8960-4063 113 159 71 165 139 185 489 213 702
Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 175 55 158 177 145 480 165 645

9 C. Bobo/W. Bobo 323 137 289 349 287 925 411 1336
Carol Bobo 2893-888 73 G 134 96 125 188 119 432 288 720
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 189 41 164 161 168 493 123 616

10 A. Hrindo/B. Nixon 352 108 311 345 341 997 324 1321
Andrew Hrindo 8957-72934 160 171 59 139 178 183 500 177 677
Brenda Nixon 4190-670 160 G 181 49 172 167 158 497 147 644

11 R. Davis/B. Kudenov 363 97 347 310 371 1028 291 1319
Rich Davis 256-497 160 187 43 180 161 187 528 129 657
Bill Kudenov 11-5490 160 176 54 167 149 184 500 162 662
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 323 Avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place        Team  
1 M. Woods/B. Woods 312 148 334 293 398 1025 444 1469 180.00

Maria Woods 2900-5317 160 G 153 77 156 128 158 442 231 673
Bob Woods 9195-10901 160 159 71 178 165 240 583 213 796

2 J. Sabo/M. Ferras 276 184 288 313 293 894 552 1446 90.00
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 112 118 102 117 107 326 354 680
Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 164 66 186 196 186 568 198 766

3 C. Hall/T. Hall 314 146 346 327 329 1002 438 1440
Chrissy Hall 2867-395 160 G 152 78 166 147 161 474 234 708
Tim Hall 227-1471 160 162 68 180 180 168 528 204 732

4 A. Haworth/J. Haworth 299 161 295 371 286 952 483 1435
A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 153 77 131 179 115 425 231 656
Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 146 84 164 192 171 527 252 779

5 M. Morris/J. Surratt 321 139 332 327 352 1011 417 1428
Mark Morris 250-320 65 165 65 195 157 132 484 195 679
James Surratt 263-16851 65 156 74 137 170 220 527 222 749

6 P. Coleman/ . Coleman 304 156 291 267 362 920 468 1388
Pu Coleman 8957-73105 160 G 135 95 150 110 205 465 285 750
Bill Coleman 8957-73050 160 169 61 141 157 157 455 183 638

7 J. Young/G. Dorff 311 149 311 321 288 920 447 1367
Joe Young 263-5482 160 152 78 154 167 146 467 234 701
Gloria Dorff 4190-642 160 G 159 71 157 154 142 453 213 666

8 S. Hollstrom/G. Barber 298 162 296 242 336 874 486 1360
Steve Hollstrom 8957-8518 160 127 103 146 126 125 397 309 706
George Barber 241-5300 160 171 59 150 116 211 477 177 654

9 K. Zuckerman/ . Herdan 306 154 313 261 291 865 462 1327
Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 143 87 166 126 160 452 261 713
Tom Herdan 8957-72985 160 G 163 67 147 135 131 413 201 614
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap  Division 1: 170 Avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place       Name       
1 David Moore 8957-10484 160 171 354 1130 354 1484 44.00

Singles 177 196 171 225 592 177
Doubles 177 183 159 196 538 177

2 Harold Allen 1553-4002 160  191 234 1239 234 1473 28.00
Singles 117 161 212 182 555 117
Doubles 117 248 203 233 684 117

3 Don Oakes 266-5491 142 182 288 1109 288 1397 12.00
Singles 144 150 166 212 528 144
Doubles 144 193 141 247 581 144

4 Dennis Sandau 8970-1862 96 199 186 1195 186 1381
Singles 93 215 211 227 653 93
Doubles 93 167 189 186 542 93

4 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 170 360 1021 360 1381
Singles 180 178 150 125 453 180
Doubles 180 172 235 161 568 180

6 George Barber 241-5300 160 171 354 998 354 1352
Singles 177 171 153 197 521 177
Doubles 177 150 116 211 477 177

7 Tim McIntyre 21-85264 160 G 187 258 1070 258 1328
Singles 129 181 146 179 506 129
Doubles 129 188 176 200 564 129

8 Ron Johnson 263-244 112 188 252 1070 252 1322
Singles 126 145 201 167 513 126
Doubles 126 195 196 166 557 126

9 Bill Bumbaca 263-7958 160 194 216 1101 216 1317
Singles 108 182 194 173 549 108
Doubles 108 210 179 163 552 108

10 Rich Davis 256-497 160 187 258 1046 258 1304
Singles 129 176 186 156 518 129
Doubles 129 180 161 187 528 129

11 Andrew Hrindo 8957-72934 160 171 354 939 354 1293
Singles 177 118 180 141 439 177
Doubles 177 139 178 183 500 177

12 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 175 330 932 330 1262
Singles 165 128 188 136 452 165
Doubles 165 158 177 145 480 165

13 Bill Kudenov 11-5490 160 176 324 906 324 1230
Singles 162 140 139 127 406 162
Doubles 162 167 149 184 500 162

14 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 189 246 974 246 1220
Singles 123 185 137 159 481 123
Doubles 123 164 161 168 493 123
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap  Division 2: 169 Avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place      Name      
1 Bob Woods 9195-10901 160 159 426 1118 426 1544 44.00

Singles 213 171 182 182 535 213
Doubles 213 178 165 240 583 213

2 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 164 396 1139 396 1535 28.00
Singles 198 181 176 214 571 198
Doubles 198 186 196 186 568 198

3 James Surratt 263-16851 65 156 444 1029 444 1473 12.00
Singles 222 171 157 174 502 222
Doubles 222 137 170 220 527 222

4 Tim Hall 227-1471 160 162 408 1041 408 1449
Singles 204 180 168 165 513 204
Doubles 204 180 180 168 528 204

5 Joe Young 263-5482 160 152 468 970 468 1438
Singles 234 165 156 182 503 234
Doubles 234 154 167 146 467 234

6 Robert Barr 231-222 55 153 462 943 462 1405
Singles 231 168 142 193 503 231
Doubles 231 133 127 180 440 231

7 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 143 522 878 522 1400
Singles 261 117 153 156 426 261
Doubles 261 166 126 160 452 261

8 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 112 708 683 708 1391
Singles 354 107 114 136 357 354
Doubles 354 102 117 107 326 354

9 Steve Hollstrom 8957-8518 160 127 618 764 618 1382
Singles 309 103 128 136 367 309
Doubles 309 146 126 125 397 309

10 Mark Morris 250-320 65 165 390 974 390 1364
Singles 195 145 173 172 490 195
Doubles 195 195 157 132 484 195

11 Sam Griffis 8960-4063 113 159 426 926 426 1352
Singles 213 150 135 152 437 213
Doubles 213 165 139 185 489 213

12 A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 153 462 858 462 1320
Singles 231 137 138 158 433 231
Doubles 231 131 179 115 425 231

13 Bill Coleman 8957-73050 160 169 366 918 366 1284
Singles 183 168 156 139 463 183
Doubles 183 141 157 157 455 183

14 Tom Herdan 8957-72985 160 G 163 402 845 402 1247
Singles 201 154 147 131 432 201
Doubles 201 147 135 131 413 201
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Official Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap  Division 3: Women

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place      Name 
1 Paula Gilmore 8957-9425 160 W 138 552 925 552 1477 39.00

Singles 276 118 150 155 423 276
Doubles 276 138 184 180 502 276

2 Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 146 504 959 504 1463 19.00
Singles 252 136 160 136 432 252
Doubles 252 164 192 171 527 252

3 Pu Coleman 8957-73105 160 G 135 570 887 570 1457 8.00
Singles 285 142 122 158 422 285
Doubles 285 150 110 205 465 285

4 Chrissy Hall 2867-395 160 G 152 468 982 468 1450
Singles 234 122 202 184 508 234
Doubles 234 166 147 161 474 234

5 Leslie Fouche-Munoz 8960-3935 160 G 176 324 1085 324 1409
Singles 162 187 222 189 598 162
Doubles 162 142 179 166 487 162

6 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73 G 134 576 832 576 1408
Singles 288 141 108 151 400 288
Doubles 288 125 188 119 432 288

7 Kim Johnson 2894-11420 112 G 157 438 964 438 1402
Singles 219 150 167 183 500 219
Doubles 219 147 148 169 464 219

8 Maria Woods 2900-5317 160 G 153 462 903 462 1365
Singles 231 150 151 160 461 231
Doubles 231 156 128 158 442 231

9 Lila Heidemann 4190-509 160 G 159 426 934 426 1360
Singles 213 127 149 160 436 213
Doubles 213 196 149 153 498 213

10 Brenda Nixon 4190-670 160 G 181 294 1047 294 1341
Singles 147 190 158 202 550 147
Doubles 147 172 167 158 497 147

11 Gloria Dorff 4190-642 160 G 159 426 900 426 1326
Singles 213 154 146 147 447 213
Doubles 213 157 154 142 453 213
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch

USBC Game Game Game Prize
Sanction Branch Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount

Event 
Place      Name 
1 Dennis Sandau 8970-1862 96 199 1195 18.00

Singles 215 211 227 653
Doubles 167 189 186 542

2 Rick Land 226-5714 96 202 1192
Singles 155 214 167 536
Doubles 223 186 247 656

3 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 189 974
Singles 185 137 159 481
Doubles 164 161 168 493
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